
Here we go again
Public Health Emergency of 

International Concern (PHEIC)

Dr. Ryan Cole, MD

FLCCC Senior Fellow, Pathology

FLCCC Webinar: 8.21.2024



2



3



4



5

Rebranding?

Monkeypox is now Mpox
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Clade 1B
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Risk Groups
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17,000 cases 500 reported deaths
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Transmission:
Contact (animal, skin, body fluids, towels, 

blankets, respiratory droplets)
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Gain of Function?
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Vaccine? 
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Treatment? 
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Thank You!


